

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 32,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representative SHERMAN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 11, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16 and substitute:

3 “165.25 **(11)** RULES REGARDING RECIPROCITY FOR CONCEALED WEAPONS LICENSES.

4 Determine which states issue permits or licenses to carry a concealed”.

5 **2.** Page 16, line 4: delete “(b)”.

6 **3.** Page 16, line 20: delete “pars. (b) 1. and” and substitute “par.”.

7 **4.** Page 16, line 21: delete “shall” and substitute “may”.

8 **5.** Page 17, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.

9 **6.** Page 28, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.

10 **7.** Page 28, line 12: delete lines 12 to 16.

11 **8.** Page 31, line 14: delete “pars. (c) and (d)” and substitute “par. (c)”.

